

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLICATION NO. 2936 OF 2025

Pravin Tulsidas Bhanushali

...Applicant

V/s.

The State of Maharashtra and Anr.

...Respondents

Mr. Manish N. Jain a/w Adv. Ritu G. Gehlot, Advocate for the Applicant.

Ms. Rutuja Ambekar, APP for the Respondent/State.

CORAM : N.R. BORKAR, J.
DATE : 03.11.2025.

P.C. :

1. Issue notice to the respondent No.2, returnable on 14.11.2025.
2. In addition to the Court notice, the concerned police station shall intimate about filing of the present application and next date of hearing to the respondent No2.

[N.R.BORKAR, J.]